

**Danville Retail Sales Comparison  
2014 - 2018**

		2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	
<b>General Merchandise</b>	1st Qtr.	\$317,130.39	\$336,243.76	\$324,348.29	\$309,662.85	\$340,306.50	
	2nd Qtr.	\$337,977.23	\$335,260.74	\$348,233.01	\$330,448.87	\$340,017.60	
	3rd Qtr.	\$325,339.47	\$322,856.05	\$324,533.70	\$319,176.02	\$0.00	
	4th Qtr.	\$395,205.49	\$392,113.35	\$391,270.15	\$386,238.15	\$0.00	
	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,375,652.58</b>	<b>\$1,386,473.90</b>	<b>\$1,388,385.15</b>	<b>\$1,345,525.89</b>	<b>\$680,324.10</b>	
<b>Food</b>	1st Qtr.	\$167,009.94	\$174,619.57	\$158,052.99	\$155,573.94	\$150,349.57	
	2nd Qtr.	\$180,267.45	\$181,587.89	\$159,183.93	\$158,222.28	\$153,469.89	
	3rd Qtr.	\$165,057.09	\$177,469.77	\$161,024.22	\$166,678.48	\$0.00	
	4th Qtr.	\$188,045.68	\$189,468.53	\$163,080.31	\$160,755.58	\$0.00	
	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$700,380.16</b>	<b>\$723,145.76</b>	<b>\$641,341.45</b>	<b>\$641,230.28</b>	<b>\$303,819.46</b>	
<b>Drinking and Eating</b>	1st Qtr.	\$140,418.16	\$151,400.40	\$153,386.16	\$153,005.60	\$156,703.92	
	2nd Qtr.	\$146,710.23	\$154,174.92	\$155,621.41	\$158,759.45	\$160,949.94	
	3rd Qtr.	\$154,015.24	\$148,689.51	\$150,769.96	\$153,215.75	\$0.00	
	4th Qtr.	\$147,546.50	\$148,285.39	\$152,651.62	\$153,249.50	\$0.00	
	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$588,690.13</b>	<b>\$602,550.22</b>	<b>\$612,429.15</b>	<b>\$618,230.30</b>	<b>\$317,653.86</b>	
<b>Apparel</b>	1st Qtr.	\$21,999.75	\$24,889.50	\$20,973.48	\$19,560.24	\$21,039.94	
	2nd Qtr.	\$24,501.03	\$21,780.54	\$19,567.71	\$21,041.98	\$19,619.38	
	3rd Qtr.	\$21,032.73	\$20,331.49	\$19,646.21	\$19,177.66	\$0.00	
	4th Qtr.	\$28,518.76	\$26,873.45	\$29,072.12	\$25,903.79	\$0.00	
	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$96,052.27</b>	<b>\$93,874.98</b>	<b>\$89,259.52</b>	<b>\$85,683.67</b>	<b>\$40,659.32</b>	
<b>Furniture, Household &amp; Radio</b>	1st Qtr.	\$25,140.72	\$29,338.55	\$29,389.06	\$29,522.96	\$25,627.70	
	2nd Qtr.	\$24,566.10	\$24,634.23	\$23,718.52	\$24,204.19	\$22,364.05	
	3rd Qtr.	\$23,321.61	\$23,546.27	\$28,934.35	\$25,977.30	\$0.00	
	4th Qtr.	\$29,581.51	\$29,862.46	\$28,710.95	\$28,161.24	\$0.00	
	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$102,609.94</b>	<b>\$107,381.51</b>	<b>\$110,752.88</b>	<b>\$107,865.69</b>	<b>\$47,991.75</b>	

**Danville Retail Sales Comparison  
2014 - 2018**

		2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	
<b>Lumber and Building Hardware</b>	1st Qtr.	\$112,042.32	\$111,762.39	\$124,242.72	\$125,334.00	\$115,986.54	
	2nd Qtr.	\$174,609.12	\$169,572.70	\$173,131.47	\$173,666.22	\$170,901.92	
	3rd Qtr.	\$145,228.10	\$153,291.91	\$149,727.61	\$155,958.98	\$0.00	
	4th Qtr.	\$141,554.66	\$150,559.06	\$151,839.83	\$143,426.56	\$0.00	
	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$573,434.20</b>	<b>\$585,186.06</b>	<b>\$598,941.63</b>	<b>\$598,385.76</b>	<b>\$286,888.46</b>	
<b>Automotive and Filling Stations</b>	1st Qtr.	\$227,929.42	\$244,289.25	\$212,043.85	\$202,874.56	\$200,192.01	
	2nd Qtr.	\$251,789.14	\$285,632.23	\$223,112.09	\$200,327.72	\$238,209.77	
	3rd Qtr.	\$223,847.55	\$247,949.55	\$218,151.41	\$217,046.24	\$0.00	
	4th Qtr.	\$212,999.09	\$203,458.16	\$195,917.91	\$189,108.82	\$0.00	
	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$916,565.20</b>	<b>\$981,329.19</b>	<b>\$849,225.26</b>	<b>\$809,357.34</b>	<b>\$438,401.78</b>	
<b>Drug and Other Retail</b>	1st Qtr.	\$150,523.92	\$174,054.15	\$193,309.39	\$173,901.99	\$192,099.65	
	2nd Qtr.	\$158,668.65	\$182,694.03	\$186,131.12	\$170,052.35	\$171,388.50	
	3rd Qtr.	\$167,022.14	\$180,521.78	\$185,366.13	\$166,979.36	\$0.00	
	4th Qtr.	\$168,765.10	\$191,091.19	\$194,833.80	\$171,477.52	\$0.00	
	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$644,979.81</b>	<b>\$728,361.15</b>	<b>\$759,640.44</b>	<b>\$682,411.22</b>	<b>\$363,488.15</b>	
<b>Agriculture and All Others</b>	1st Qtr.	\$124,781.51	\$99,904.82	\$101,862.76	\$101,882.65	\$110,117.90	
	2nd Qtr.	\$151,305.36	\$121,051.87	\$118,776.07	\$119,926.15	\$133,593.10	
	3rd Qtr.	\$130,672.01	\$106,079.16	\$109,090.89	\$108,347.39	\$0.00	
	4th Qtr.	\$113,584.18	\$109,579.09	\$102,110.38	\$115,721.42	\$0.00	
	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$520,343.06</b>	<b>\$436,614.94</b>	<b>\$431,840.10</b>	<b>\$445,877.61</b>	<b>\$243,711.00</b>	
<b>Manufacturing</b>	1st Qtr.	\$30,769.87	\$22,840.07	\$30,339.36	\$32,092.59	\$9,048.39	
	2nd Qtr.	\$47,087.99	\$53,588.98	\$53,793.95	\$33,322.23	\$19,950.34	
	3rd Qtr.	\$39,655.16	\$56,481.19	\$28,543.49	\$26,129.96	\$0.00	
	4th Qtr.	\$52,973.03	\$34,976.21	\$53,214.22	\$31,967.79	\$0.00	
	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$170,486.05</b>	<b>\$167,886.45</b>	<b>\$165,891.02</b>	<b>\$123,512.57</b>	<b>\$28,998.73</b>	

## Danville Retail Sales Comparison 2014 - 2018

		2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	
<b>Total Danville</b>	1st Qtr.	\$1,317,746.00	\$1,369,342.46	\$1,347,948.06	\$1,303,411.38	\$1,321,472.12	
	2nd Qtr.	\$1,497,482.30	\$1,529,978.13	\$1,461,269.28	\$1,389,971.44	\$1,430,464.49	
	3rd Qtr.	\$1,405,101.10	\$1,437,216.68	\$1,375,787.97	\$1,358,687.14	\$0.00	
	4th Qtr.	\$1,478,774.00	\$1,476,266.89	\$1,462,701.29	\$1,406,010.37	\$0.00	
	<b>Total</b>	\$5,699,103.40	\$5,812,804.16	\$5,647,706.60	\$5,458,080.33	\$0.00	
		2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	
<b>Total Vermilion County</b>	1st Qtr.	\$1,898,967.64	\$1,927,927.94	\$1,877,667.99	\$1,816,097.02	\$1,877,591.04	
	2nd Qtr.	\$2,137,902.67	\$2,167,823.45	\$2,051,329.79	\$1,961,724.76	\$2,079,848.25	
	3rd Qtr.	\$2,023,718.60	\$2,042,279.73	\$1,953,581.58	\$1,954,463.20	\$0.00	
	4th Qtr.	\$2,058,230.16	\$2,052,096.28	\$2,038,673.56	\$1,992,064.51	\$0.00	
	<b>Total</b>	\$8,118,819.07	\$8,190,127.40	\$7,921,252.92	\$7,724,349.49	\$3,957,439.29	
<b>**Municipal Tax</b>							
This amount is the 1% municipal share of the 6.25% statewide rate on general merchandise (equivalent to 16% of tax collections) and 100% of the tax collections of the 1% rate on qualifying food, drugs, and medical appliances for taxable sales made within the corporate limits of the municipality. This amount is returned to the municipality where the sale was made.							
<b>***Unusually high or low numbers are likely a product of audits conducted by the IDoR covering the previous 3 - 3 1/2 years.</b>							